
PURCHASING POLICY EXCEPTION FORM

FROM:
DATE:101812025
DEPARTMp|,[I . Public Works

VENDOR: DB Civil Construction

DEPT DIRECTOR/
MCR SIGNA DATE:1018t2025

Amount of Invoice: $18,460'00 Invoice pals ; 09/05/2025

The attached request for disbursement does not appear to be in compliance with County

Purchasing Policy, for the following reason:

The change order was negoti ated between the County Project Manager and the contractor and approved

by the County Project manager on Augu st 14,2025. There were delays in submitting the change order

for processrng and it was final approved on 912512025. To avoid delays in the completion of the project

and adhere to timelines, the contractor completed the necessary work prior to final CO approval.

Please forward all documentation with this form attached, and letter of explanation, to the

!l:11'::::::::3i::i===:::::-:-=:: :::::::::====:::::::::=:
TO: CI{IEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
Please review, and upon approval, forward to County Administration-

Date; 1018125

Resolurion: Approved

To process this disbursement, the request must be approved by the County Administrator.

t' ..J"- ?,-: A*

TO: COUNTYADMINISTRATOR
Please review, and upon approval , fbrward to the Finance Department for processing.

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

COLjNTY ADMINIS.TRATOR (or designee)
A-,"c

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
FINANCE DIRECTOR/
ASST. FINANCE DIRECTOR Date:

tbmr 20.purchpolcxccp.J. I ? l4.doc l/t 8/20 t4

PO      25000620
CO#1  9/25/25
VN       99914

FY25

dflores
Received

jstringfellow
Approved



PURCHASING POLICY EXCEPTION FORM

FROM:
DATE:101812025
DEPARTMp|,[I . Public Works

VENDOR: DB Civil Construction

DEPT DIRECTOR/
MCR SIGNA DATE:1018t2025

Amount of Invoice: $18,460'00 Invoice pals ; 09/05/2025

The attached request for disbursement does not appear to be in compliance with County

Purchasing Policy, for the following reason:

The change order was negoti ated between the County Project Manager and the contractor and approved

by the County Project manager on Augu st 14,2025. There were delays in submitting the change order

for processrng and it was final approved on 912512025. To avoid delays in the completion of the project

and adhere to timelines, the contractor completed the necessary work prior to final CO approval.

Please forward all documentation with this form attached, and letter of explanation, to the

!l:11'::::::::3i::i===:::::-:-=:: :::::::::====:::::::::=:
TO: CI{IEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
Please review, and upon approval, forward to County Administration-

Date; 1018125

Resolurion: Approved

To process this disbursement, the request must be approved by the County Administrator.

t' ..J"- ?,-: A*

TO: COUNTYADMINISTRATOR
Please review, and upon approval , fbrward to the Finance Department for processing.

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

COLjNTY ADMINIS.TRATOR (or designee)
A-,"c

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
FINANCE DIRECTOR/
ASST. FINANCE DIRECTOR Date:

tbmr 20.purchpolcxccp.J. I ? l4.doc l/t 8/20 t4

(Change Order)

dflores
Received



1525 tAST lEtttBsoN
P r52.7s1 1050 F

sritlT
35 2 .15 4.4i23

SROOK 5V lr t E, t L0n IDA 34601

w wrv Yr. ll Q r n a n do co u ni !. u t

TO:

FROM

VlA:

DATE:

RE:

Carla Rosslter-Smith, Chief Procuremont Officer

D. Todd Crosby, P.E., Acting DPW Director / County Engineer

Scott E. Netson, eroPctkanuer$(A

August 14, 2025

Eastside Elementary Sidawalk (l.AP) ' Change Order' ONE

24-CG00786
PO: 25000620
FPN:44{107-1

Bid.

price.s have been determined to be fair and reasonable based on negotiations witl the

contractor and the attachod supporting documentation.

lf additional information is needed, please oontact me.

Thank you

county Engineers oflice is requesting an additional $ 13,960 to provide quantities for shortfalls

and aa-amons t aaiustments to ensure improvanents (set attached). HCUD is requesting an

additional $4,500 for Water Line RelocJtion (see attached). The total for both is for $ 18,460.

See attached for additional scope and fee.

x prices have bern determined to be fair and reasonable based on prices submitted with the

x

cc Todd Crosby, P.E., Assistant Counly Engineer
Lillian Hoyt, Finanoe Manager
Tia Opdyke, OPeratlons Assistant
Katrina ieiera, Operations Assistant ' Utilities

DEPARTMENT OT PUETIC WORKS

a!

a

L-:

otl

MEMORANDUM



ivll onstructlon LLC

REQUE!! FOR!!I!N€! ORDER

Misc Over?iq!
Dali" alll2025

To: Iltrndo Corrt

Proiccc E.ttld. E}lDrllll,

Drlvsw.y and Draina!. Modlff ratlons

.TEMflO. oEsCRlmotl QUArrITIY UM UI{ITPRICt rorAL

I 15'CMPMES 1 EA 54,400.00

527-2
5t t24.oo

11tr4-10 or ExsTtNG coNcRglt SY 540.0o 5 tr5o 0()

S tt,rm.ooII'MP 
'UH

Mdidoml oays to compkte *ort

S.o9. ot worl: Addftlonal quanrhy of Senoval of cql.rEta and Detld'ble w' mlng' wrr' r€qulred to adive the rEquirEfi'nB ofthe d'n desl$i '

I

1r5
t:v



DB civtt construction LLG

BEqUEITfqrclA!.EE.Q8EEE
Watcr Une Confllct

D,l.'- lnon0rs

Drit e$rty and Oralnata Modillcallonr

tTElr r{o. DEI'NIPIol{ QUAXITN u rT PilcE TOTA!

I 1 ll
!? hCUD

s 4,100.6IUMP SUM

A.ldit'|.l oryr to rompt r. eorl 1 Olll!'

E,.ltitwltt,Io.lth<Dllfli.tgilhplopceddrl..8.plper!s|s40+00t,.to{.Dd€.w.t.ll&El!b.,.,6,8d6t&rD.ooo'e.l9lpe,
xCUO L provtdr altmaleat for raope ofwo& HCUD qlll FoYl& 'fld 

hi'|d out {ino6'6, p"tr llt'stiE ald clioin'ton 08

CM Cons'uciion to i^strll plp€ .nd 6!ir'!t ONLy.

To: 8.tado (:oufY

Pmilcli D.r6 . ELD.ot tf



Page : 1

Hemando County Board of County Commissioners
15470 trlight Path Dr.
Brookwille, !'1, 34604

Conskucfion Changc Order

Rev r 3

O$ner3 Ecrnrndo county Bolrd of county co@isEiotlar5
Owner's Represcntative:
Vcndor: DB crvr: coNSTRUc'l'roN Lrc

Change Order No,
Contract Ntt'

1

25000620
Change Ordcr Date: oB-14-2025
Contract Date:

Projcct Descripliun:

EAS'IS I DE ELEM/RALEY ROAD

The Project is Changed as Follows

,lustification: Contract *l 2.1-CGOO]85 Contlact Nane: Eastside ELementaly SidevJalk

Lap
crant GMs+: 548

Co*llistoincrease/addaddiLionalfundsforaddj.tions/adjuslnentstoensure
project comPletion and improvemenLs and add 2 days to the Project'
Increase Line +2 $13,960.00 i Nev, Line Tota.I $26f,I92'04
Add Line *3 $4,500.00; New Line Total 94,500.00
o1d Po Total $549,590.C0 New Po Total $568.150'00

Current substantial completion daLer 09/09/2025
New substantia.l comp.letion date I O 9 / !! / 2 0 2 5

current Final cornpletion date: 10/09/2025
New Final Completjon dater 10/11/2025

3211-55163?1
120t-53046.14

13960.00
4500.00

2

3

1112?0

'Iotal Addition/Deduction this Changc Order: 18,450.00

The Original Contract Sum was 54 9, 690.00

s49,690.00
18,460.00

568,150.00

Nct Change by previously authorized Change Orders:
The C;ntriat Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Net Amount of this Change Order is:

The ncrv Contract Suor including this Change Ordcr will be

The Contracl Time will be changed by this Change Order @ays):
The Date of substantial completion as ofthe date ofthis change order therefore is:

Iine *2 Dept 03211 Account 5516371 $13,950.00
Line rl3 Dept 0?201 Account 5304614 $4,500.00



Page: 2 Contract #: 25C006,20

Vendor Name/Address:
DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC
4475 US 1 SOUTH STE 707
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Dalton B

Authorized Signature

Date:

co #: 1

Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hcrnando county Cofinl.Saion
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brookeville, EL 34601

l..r ?,-- A*
Chief Procurement Office

Date: 9t26t25

Distributlon:
Vendor - Originat
Purchasing & ContracG
Finance
Rcquisitioning
Contract File

REV:03/01i2013



i.
{+

+
+

t
ooo(}0
(foO

C
T

O
ooocro
G

 
cltol,

re 
I 

r,r .{
tiol0E
t? 

r.! F
l 

io
ral,ll,l

rFa-a

I!lI4tl
l.a<

O
O

)iH
dd

lrO
rlrliJ

E
t:T

/I}.F
.

}{ 
O

clC
)

trE
a3(d

A
d 

a.O
.

O
iadd.{>

.>
r

d,A
&

dt
E

ti6S
S

auooo0oAtt

.rlr].kt'r-c
llvatararno
6arU

1'dlt'.
6r.lrlrau

uT
T

O
O

O
O

O
uO

 
v-a

-O
O

U
E

r.ttO
F

D
rrE

u.cC
gG

tlO
au.ri(au
6 

n nF
a

U
tU

U
(JG

F
I

9U
6

,rrli0tl.t
6d-{rlr!0p
c 

E
 l:&

ac
a>

urrlrdG
E

-. 
H

 {
*llO

tufU
|{r.rO

C
arG

o9r"gge
)odrE

gr
U

A
i,E

I|J
H

l.O
U

gt
aqgcoo

(tr()
i!l 

"E
 

3
I'tU

5.a
u 

2{t 
o

l,9d(, 
t,

a6 
u

41,.6
U

lr 
l'

trl)
lroal
aru 

o
Z

U
3ga

i;t,Et{oUt,EtAuorast)1,

tudHot,oH

l,6r.lI,nlt
3B
1., 

O.t
".J
aJd
B

8
zautt
to6}a
El,.t
G

IE
oq
U

A
ra

rO
 

F
l

cra
l-Ccro
edl.,r,
U

rl
ao

?!E
h! 

ir
.. 

!d
*t

.t
ltrl 

\
u{ 

o
(llf 

a
t{a
r,I 

3
A

A
 

I'
o6 

u
ut 

G
U

o?a
.'E

 
r

6i,{l/,o
ogt 

*
p F

* 
a

all,l'.
Q

ot
rarJL',d
r{tr
'r,l al r, 

..
lr E

 ti-
,lit6
P

-a 
r.C

)
t) trt o (,

orra
rI'
e

,. c,
oo
.)/r
a.\
6f, 

'.
ott
do,a
a)68
o

El-u!,06f,cl,,8

I

i; ;;i.; 
ii

t, 
.,

k-t-a-{{
1'Iaa!
p)P

la
coooD
$l.kr.

O
C

O
.,

llA
O

N
d{{a

il

E
.

lol-6EgorlIl. ll
llEoL'

i;aI'(,
T

J
A

O
H

cl
E

6
oc

..fr
: 

h.r-
U

llt
E

 8i
o 

ud\
b 

Jtr
D

 
i.lj

U
 

).J
xbl
tJ

gt
clrrllllO
(\a,{ 

A
 

H
\0G

 
rt

O
?.a 

F
ol 

t/r
olr 

A
urd 

bl
$l.. 

&
l

tlC
J? 

l.
-rO

6..o,t
E

S
st

aJa
ull...,
a 

r.q
l. 

O
o

lJ 
trr

E
 

C
O

o 
31,

u 
>

&

It;oc

Iat6ITI,!U
ItIugEEtL3o&oIa6E(,tat,t

;.,aocor,gEo1l

ootrdtrd+
JtrF
{$l{{l{ooD
t

E(6


